## 507007361 12/03/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7054198

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS ZIETHÉN	10/24/2016
ERIK SUNDKVIST	11/11/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STONERIDGE ELECTRONICS AB
Street Address:	GUSTAV III:S BOULEVARD 26
City:	SOLNA
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-169 73

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16351717

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** +46 76537333

**Email:** erica.norlander@bergenstrahle.se

Correspondent Name: ERICA NORLANDER

Address Line 1: BERGENSTRÅHLE & PARTNERS AB

Address Line 2: BOX 17704

Address Line 4: STOCKHOLM, SWEDEN SE-118 93

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71660US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERICA NORLANDER
SIGNATURE:	/Erica Norlander/
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=71660SE\_Assignment1\_Z\_S#page1.tif source=71660SE\_Assignment1\_Z\_S#page2.tif

PATENT 507007361 REEL: 058277 FRAME: 0060



### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ANDREAS ZIETHÉN ERIK SUNDKVIST

are hereinafter referred to as the assignor(s).

Stoneridge Electronics AB

is hereinafter referred to as the assignee.

Said assignors have assigned to said assignees the entire rights to an invention related to AUTOMATIC PANNING SYSTEM defined in Swedish patent application No 1651297-2, including <u>all rights to the invention</u> without territorial limitation, including the right to file applications claiming priority <u>from the mentioned patent application</u>, and including all rights to damages as a result of infringement of the rights that may have occurred before the effective date of this Assignment.

Any consideration in connection with this Assignment is subject to a separate document.

On request the assignors and the assignee undertake free of charge to execute and to sign all documents that may be needed to prove this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 058277 FRAME: 0061



Name and title in block letters

**RECORDED: 12/03/2021** 

Assignor, ANUREAS ZIETHEN
Solna 2016-10-24
Place and date
Large and the second se
Signature
Assignor: ERIK SUNDKVIST
20007246 2016-11-11
Place and date
Signature
Assignee: Stoneridge Electronics AB  Solution 122/14-16
Place and date
Signature
Peren Reune, President

PATENT REEL: 058277 FRAME: 0062